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AIR FORCE - Mark Nack
Drew Brees QB NOR 9  351.26 21.95 *
Mike Boone RB MIN 12  62.25 3.89 *
Melvin Gordon RB LAC 12  221.30 13.83 *
Keenan Allen WR LAC 12  262.25 16.39 *
DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU 10  271.29 16.96 *
Breshad Perriman WR TAM 7  138.60 8.66 *
Kai Forbath K DAL 8  56.00 3.50 *
Pittsburgh Steelers D/ST PIT 7  232.10 14.51 *
Le'Veon Bell RB NYJ 4  276.25 17.27
James Conner RB PIT 7  174.50 10.91
Raheem Mostert RB SFO 4  199.45 12.47
DeAndre Washington RB LV - BYE 148.90 8.76
Curtis Samuel WR CAR 7  176.45 11.03
Darius Slayton WR NYG 11  171.89 10.74
JuJu Smith-Schuster WR PIT 7  113.20 7.08
Jared Cook TE NOR 9  189.00 11.81

All The Wrong Guys !!! - John Donato
Carson Wentz QB PHI 10  442.36 27.65 *
Mark Ingram RB BAL 8  293.00 18.31 *
Phillip Lindsay RB DEN 10  253.70 15.86 *
T Y Hilton WR IND 6  125.10 7.82 *
D.J. Moore WR CAR 7  232.41 14.53 *
Travis Kelce TE KAN 12  303.05 18.94 *
Matt Prater K DET 5  136.00 8.50 *
New Orleans Saints D/ST NOR 9  191.46 11.97 *
Josh Allen QB BUF 6  423.56 26.47
Sony Michel RB NWE 10  214.35 13.40
Jaylen Samuels RB PIT 7  121.90 7.62
Danny Amendola WR DET 5  143.36 8.96
D.J. Chark WR JAC 10  226.30 14.14
Golden Tate WR NYG 11  153.42 9.59
Kansas City Chiefs D/ST KAN 12  195.51 12.22
New York Jets D/ST NYJ 4  171.47 10.72

Avengers - Rob Metallo
Russell Wilson QB SEA 11  494.60 30.91 *
Saquon Barkley RB NYG 11  298.35 18.65 *
Kenyan Drake RB ARI 12  256.85 16.05 *
Tyler Lockett WR SEA 11  239.68 14.98 *
Michael Thomas WR NOR 9  374.85 23.43 *
Hunter Henry TE LAC 12  177.70 11.11 *
Harrison Butker K KAN 12  166.00 10.38 *
New England Patriots D/ST NWE 10  264.08 16.51 *
Dak Prescott QB DAL 8  507.78 31.74
Marlon Mack RB IND 6  243.05 15.19
LeSean McCoy RB KAN 12  143.85 8.99
Benny Snell Jr. RB PIT 7  84.98 5.31
Jonathan  Williams RB IND 6  52.65 3.29
Amari Cooper WR DAL 8  246.75 15.42
Dede Westbrook WR JAC 10  159.36 9.96
Kyle Rudolph TE MIN 12  133.20 8.33

BLACK and BLUES BROTHERS - DA
Matt Ryan QB ATL 9  429.84 26.87 *
Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL 8  386.95 24.18 *
Alvin Kamara RB NOR 9  291.84 18.24 *
Michael Gallup WR DAL 8  212.70 13.29 *
Kenny Golladay WR DET 5  248.00 15.50 *
Allen Robinson WR CHI 6  255.15 15.95 *
Joey Slye K CAR 7  131.00 8.19 *
Baltimore Ravens D/ST BAL 8  176.99 11.06 *
Nick Foles QB JAC 10  63.99 4.00
Todd Gurley RB LAR 9  275.15 17.20
Latavius Murray RB NOR 9  193.70 12.11
Cole Beasley WR BUF 6  184.80 11.55
Josh Reynolds WR LAR 9  63.15 3.95
Evan Engram TE NYG 11  132.15 8.26
Carolina Panthers D/ST CAR 7  155.48 9.72
Minnesota Vikings D/ST MIN 12  179.71 11.23

Clear as a Odell - Tyler Nack
Tom Brady QB NWE 10  411.43 25.71 *
Aaron Jones RB GNB 11  373.80 23.36 *
Joe Mixon RB CIN 9  294.90 18.43 *
Davante Adams WR GNB 11  212.70 13.29 *
Michael Thomas WR NOR 9  374.85 23.43 *
Mark Andrews TE BAL 8  239.20 14.95 *
Chris Boswell K PIT 7  131.00 8.19 *
Washington Redskins D/ST WAS 10  148.37 9.27 *
Austin Ekeler RB LAC 12  342.00 21.38
Kareem Hunt RB CLE 7  112.15 7.01
Zach Pascal WR IND 6  138.43 8.65
Emmanuel Sanders WR SFO 4  192.55 12.03
Darius Slayton WR NYG 11  171.89 10.74
Dede Westbrook WR JAC 10  159.36 9.96
Jared Cook TE NOR 9  189.00 11.81
Austin Hooper TE ATL 9  229.20 14.33

CRYSTAL STALLIONS - Bob Boivin
Aaron Rodgers QB GNB 11  430.13 26.88 *
Devonta Freeman RB ATL 9  243.60 15.23 *
A.J. Brown WR TEN 11  217.85 13.62 *
Julio Jones WR ATL 9  274.60 17.16 *
Robert Woods WR LAR 9  237.15 14.82 *
George Kittle TE SFO 4  266.25 16.64 *
Wil Lutz K NOR 9  169.00 10.56 *
Los Angeles Rams D/ST LAR 9  183.75 11.48 *
Tarik Cohen RB CHI 6  183.19 11.45
Tevin Coleman RB SFO 4  169.65 10.60
Jordan Howard RB PHI 10  141.15 8.82
David Johnson RB ARI 12  165.24 10.33
Larry Fitzgerald WR ARI 12  177.40 11.09
Anthony Miller WR CHI 6  128.03 8.00
Tyrell Williams WR LV - BYE 143.10 8.42
Jake Elliott K PHI 10  107.00 6.69

El Mago - Juan Hurtado
Aaron Rodgers QB GNB 11  430.13 26.88 *
Ezekiel Elliott RB DAL 8  386.95 24.18 *
Phillip Lindsay RB DEN 10  253.70 15.86 *
Chris Godwin WR TAM 7  276.35 17.27 *
Cooper Kupp WR LAR 9  271.00 16.94 *
Courtland Sutton WR DEN 10  223.42 13.96 *
Greg Zuerlein K LAR 9  135.00 8.44 *
Green Bay Packers D/ST GNB 11  143.77 8.99 *
Derek Carr QB LV - BYE 383.36 22.55
Duke Johnson RB HOU 10  174.75 10.92
Miles Sanders RB PHI 10  266.59 16.66
Mark Andrews TE BAL 8  239.20 14.95
Austin Hooper TE ATL 9  229.20 14.33
Jason Witten TE DAL 8  171.40 10.71
Ka'imi Fairbairn K HOU 10  106.00 6.63
Minnesota Vikings D/ST MIN 12  179.71 11.23

Hoosier Hick - Jim Freeman
Lamar Jackson QB BAL 8  597.93 37.37 *
Saquon Barkley RB NYG 11  298.35 18.65 *
Melvin Gordon RB LAC 12  221.30 13.83 *
Jarvis Landry WR CLE 7  238.18 14.89 *
Adam Thielen WR MIN 12  115.40 7.21 *
Zach Ertz TE PHI 10  259.60 16.23 *
Matt Gay K TAM 7  143.00 8.94 *
Jacksonville Jaguars D/ST JAC 10  145.87 9.12 *
Kirk Cousins QB MIN 12  380.92 23.81
Carlos Hyde RB HOU 10  214.45 13.40
Keenan Allen WR LAC 12  262.25 16.39
Marquise Brown WR BAL 8  146.40 9.15
Curtis Samuel WR CAR 7  176.45 11.03
JuJu Smith-Schuster WR PIT 7  113.20 7.08
Greg Olsen TE SEA 11  149.70 9.36
Cleveland Browns D/ST CLE 7  140.99 8.81
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Italian Meatballz - Tony Fantuzzi
Kirk Cousins QB MIN 12  380.92 23.81 *
Derrick Henry RB TEN 11  370.35 23.15 *
James White RB NWE 10  217.61 13.60 *
Larry Fitzgerald WR ARI 12  177.40 11.09 *
D.J. Moore WR CAR 7  232.41 14.53 *
Mike Williams WR LAC 12  161.55 10.10 *
Matt Gay K TAM 7  143.00 8.94 *
Baltimore Ravens D/ST BAL 8  176.99 11.06 *
Daniel Jones QB NYG 11  345.23 21.58
Baker Mayfield QB CLE 7  359.43 22.46
Tarik Cohen RB CHI 6  183.19 11.45
Jordan Howard RB PHI 10  141.15 8.82
John Brown WR BUF 6  222.57 13.91
Jamison Crowder WR NYJ 4  197.95 12.37
Greg Olsen TE SEA 11  149.70 9.36
Chicago Bears D/ST CHI 6  129.09 8.07

Little Red Fournette - Luciano Metallo
Baker Mayfield QB CLE 7  359.43 22.46 *
Leonard Fournette RB JAC 10  325.65 20.35 *
Josh Jacobs RB LV - BYE 252.10 14.83 *
Julian Edelman WR NWE 10  260.97 16.31 *
Cooper Kupp WR LAR 9  271.00 16.94 *
Tyler Lockett WR SEA 11  239.68 14.98 *
Austin Seibert K CLE 7  115.00 7.19 *
New England Patriots D/ST NWE 10  264.08 16.51 *
Jimmy Garoppolo QB SFO 4  395.07 24.69
Jared Goff QB LAR 9  398.27 24.89
Ryan Tannehill QB TEN 11  329.18 20.57
James Conner RB PIT 7  174.50 10.91
Rashaad Penny RB SEA 11  91.99 5.75
DeVante Parker WR MIA 5  246.20 15.39
Hunter Henry TE LAC 12  177.70 11.11
Green Bay Packers D/ST GNB 11  143.77 8.99

MAULERS - Jack Ochocinski
Russell Wilson QB SEA 11  494.60 30.91 *
Nick Chubb RB CLE 7  329.70 20.61 *
Dalvin Cook RB MIN 12  354.90 22.18 *
Stefon Diggs WR MIN 12  213.35 13.33 *
Deebo Samuel WR SFO 4  192.60 12.04 *
Darren Waller TE LV - BYE 266.50 15.68 *
Harrison Butker K KAN 12  166.00 10.38 *
Philadelphia Eagles D/ST PHI 10  149.16 9.32 *
Dak Prescott QB DAL 8  507.78 31.74
Derrius Guice RB WAS 10  67.90 4.24
David Montgomery RB CHI 6  230.90 14.43
Benny Snell Jr. RB PIT 7  84.98 5.31
Odell Beckham Jr. WR CLE 7  202.30 12.64
John Brown WR BUF 6  222.57 13.91
Christian Kirk WR ARI 12  171.09 10.69
Terry McLaurin WR WAS 10  191.90 11.99

Mickey M - Mark DiChiarro
Patrick Mahomes QB KAN 12  429.54 26.85 *
Nick Chubb RB CLE 7  329.70 20.61 *
Austin Ekeler RB LAC 12  342.00 21.38 *
Robert Woods WR LAR 9  237.15 14.82 *
Zach Ertz TE PHI 10  259.60 16.23 *
George Kittle TE SFO 4  266.25 16.64 *
Zane Gonzalez K ARI 12  138.00 8.63 *
San Francisco 49ers D/ST SFO 4  202.73 12.67 *
Jameis Winston QB TAM 7  481.11 30.07
David Montgomery RB CHI 6  230.90 14.43
Marquise Brown WR BAL 8  146.40 9.15
Terry McLaurin WR WAS 10  191.90 11.99
D.K. Metcalf WR SEA 11  187.60 11.73
Zach Pascal WR IND 6  138.43 8.65
Sterling Shepard WR NYG 11  143.30 8.96
Philadelphia Eagles D/ST PHI 10  149.16 9.32

Paper Champions - Aaron Singer
Deshaun Watson QB HOU 10  476.73 29.80 *
Devin Singletary RB BUF 6  185.65 11.60 *
Amari Cooper WR DAL 8  246.75 15.42 *
Jamison Crowder WR NYJ 4  197.95 12.37 *
Will Fuller WR HOU 10  134.00 8.38 *
DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU 10  271.29 16.96 *
Justin Tucker K BAL 8  157.00 9.81 *
Chicago Bears D/ST CHI 6  129.09 8.07 *
Mitch Trubisky QB CHI 6  330.32 20.65
Chris Carson RB SEA 11  302.10 18.88
Frank Gore RB BUF 6  136.40 8.53
James White RB NWE 10  217.61 13.60
Robby Anderson WR NYJ 4  162.55 10.16
Sterling Shepard WR NYG 11  143.30 8.96
Courtland Sutton WR DEN 10  223.42 13.96
Mike Williams WR LAC 12  161.55 10.10

POURDECISIONS - Cyndi Aleman
Mitch Trubisky QB CHI 6  330.32 20.65 *
Leonard Fournette RB JAC 10  325.65 20.35 *
Devonta Freeman RB ATL 9  243.60 15.23 *
D.J. Chark WR JAC 10  226.30 14.14 *
Golden Tate WR NYG 11  153.42 9.59 *
Travis Kelce TE KAN 12  303.05 18.94 *
Joey Slye K CAR 7  131.00 8.19 *
Carolina Panthers D/ST CAR 7  155.48 9.72 *
Jared Goff QB LAR 9  398.27 24.89
Josh Jacobs RB LV - BYE 252.10 14.83
Jamaal Williams RB GNB 11  173.14 10.82
Odell Beckham Jr. WR CLE 7  202.30 12.64
Michael Gallup WR DAL 8  212.70 13.29
Kenny Golladay WR DET 5  248.00 15.50
Josh Gordon WR SEA 11  73.95 4.62
Cleveland Browns D/ST CLE 7  140.99 8.81

Prestige Worldwide - Josh Brown
Lamar Jackson QB BAL 8  597.93 37.37 *
Alvin Kamara RB NOR 9  291.84 18.24 *
Joe Mixon RB CIN 9  294.90 18.43 *
Tyler Boyd WR CIN 9  223.90 13.99 *
Tyreek Hill WR KAN 12  190.30 11.89 *
Jack Doyle TE IND 6  133.30 8.33 *
Wil Lutz K NOR 9  169.00 10.56 *
Indianapolis Colts D/ST IND 6  163.25 10.20 *
Tom Brady QB NWE 10  411.43 25.71
Carlos Hyde RB HOU 10  214.45 13.40
Devin Singletary RB BUF 6  185.65 11.60
Darrel Williams RB KAN 12  78.05 4.88
Robby Anderson WR NYJ 4  162.55 10.16
T Y Hilton WR IND 6  125.10 7.82
Deebo Samuel WR SFO 4  192.60 12.04
Dallas Goedert TE PHI 10  173.86 10.87

ROMANS - Gino Metallo
Carson Wentz QB PHI 10  442.36 27.65 *
Chris Carson RB SEA 11  302.10 18.88 *
Mark Ingram RB BAL 8  293.00 18.31 *
Davante Adams WR GNB 11  212.70 13.29 *
Julio Jones WR ATL 9  274.60 17.16 *
Adam Thielen WR MIN 12  115.40 7.21 *
Justin Tucker K BAL 8  157.00 9.81 *
Tampa Bay BuccaneersD/ST TAM 7  184.66 11.54 *
Ryan Fitzpatrick QB MIA 5  372.71 23.29
Matt Ryan QB ATL 9  429.84 26.87
Kareem Hunt RB CLE 7  112.15 7.01
Alexander Mattison RB MIN 12  93.40 5.84
Rashaad Penny RB SEA 11  91.99 5.75
A.J. Brown WR TEN 11  217.85 13.62
Allen Lazard WR GNB 11  103.05 6.44
Darren Waller TE LV - BYE 266.50 15.68
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Runs like a Gurley - Chris Faillo
Josh Allen QB BUF 6  423.56 26.47 *
Todd Gurley RB LAR 9  275.15 17.20 *
Aaron Jones RB GNB 11  373.80 23.36 *
Jarvis Landry WR CLE 7  238.18 14.89 *
Calvin Ridley WR ATL 9  197.50 12.34 *
T.J. Hockenson TE DET 5  96.70 6.04 *
Mason Crosby K GNB 11  117.00 7.31 *
Seattle Seahawks D/ST SEA 11  152.76 9.55 *
Tevin Coleman RB SFO 4  169.65 10.60
David Johnson RB ARI 12  165.24 10.33
Stefon Diggs WR MIN 12  213.35 13.33
Will Fuller WR HOU 10  134.00 8.38
Alshon Jeffery WR PHI 10  122.45 7.65
Christian Kirk WR ARI 12  171.09 10.69
Matt Bryant K --- - BYE 48.00 2.82
Kansas City Chiefs D/ST KAN 12  195.51 12.22

Show me your TDs!  - Mike Gonzalez
Deshaun Watson QB HOU 10  476.73 29.80 *
Adrian Peterson RB WAS 10  199.75 12.48 *
Julian Edelman WR NWE 10  260.97 16.31 *
DeVante Parker WR MIA 5  246.20 15.39 *
Allen Robinson WR CHI 6  255.15 15.95 *
O.J. Howard TE TAM 7  100.90 6.31 *
Robbie Gould K SFO 4  117.00 7.31 *
Denver Broncos D/ST DEN 10  139.42 8.71 *
Jimmy Garoppolo QB SFO 4  395.07 24.69
Dalvin Cook RB MIN 12  354.90 22.18
Christian McCaffrey RB CAR 7  542.95 33.93
Danny Amendola WR DET 5  143.36 8.96
Cole Beasley WR BUF 6  184.80 11.55
Emmanuel Sanders WR SFO 4  192.55 12.03
Tyler Higbee TE LAR 9  194.90 12.18
New York Jets D/ST NYJ 4  171.47 10.72

Tikidogs - Joe DiChiarro
Patrick Mahomes QB KAN 12  429.54 26.85 *
Le'Veon Bell RB NYJ 4  276.25 17.27 *
Derrick Henry RB TEN 11  370.35 23.15 *
Randall Cobb WR DAL 8  156.10 9.76 *
Mohamed Sanu WR NWE 10  125.41 7.84 *
Sammy Watkins WR KAN 12  139.00 8.69 *
Brandon McManus K DEN 10  133.00 8.31 *
San Francisco 49ers D/ST SFO 4  202.73 12.67 *
Sam Darnold QB NYJ 4  303.66 18.98
Kyler Murray QB ARI 12  435.78 27.24
Kenyan Drake RB ARI 12  256.85 16.05
Damien Williams RB KAN 12  168.85 10.55
Jamaal Williams RB GNB 11  173.14 10.82
Alshon Jeffery WR PHI 10  122.45 7.65
Eric Ebron TE IND 6  102.00 6.38
Robbie Gould K SFO 4  117.00 7.31

TOP DAWGS - Matt Herbst
Jameis Winston QB TAM 7  481.11 30.07 *
Mike Boone RB MIN 12  62.25 3.89 *
Marlon Mack RB IND 6  243.05 15.19 *
Tyler Boyd WR CIN 9  223.90 13.99 *
Tyreek Hill WR KAN 12  190.30 11.89 *
Breshad Perriman WR TAM 7  138.60 8.66 *
Dan Bailey K MIN 12  130.00 8.13 *
Pittsburgh Steelers D/ST PIT 7  232.10 14.51 *
Ryan Fitzpatrick QB MIA 5  372.71 23.29
Christian McCaffrey RB CAR 7  542.95 33.93
Raheem Mostert RB SFO 4  199.45 12.47
Miles Sanders RB PHI 10  266.59 16.66
Chris Godwin WR TAM 7  276.35 17.27
Tyler Higbee TE LAR 9  194.90 12.18
Jason Sanders K MIA 5  120.10 7.51
Buffalo Bills D/ST BUF 6  173.45 10.84

Player, Pos, NFL, Opp, Pts, Avg Pts, Starter
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